South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:05:14 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2545 General Bill, By Sharpe and W.H. Jones

A Bill to amend Article 3, Chapter 43, Title 38, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to fire and marine insurance
rates by adding Section 38-43-350 so as to provide that for purposes of fire insurance rates, the fact that the owner of a
building or structure in an area not otherwise serviced by a fire department of a political subdivision of this State subscribes
through the payment of dues to a volunteer fire department must be considered in setting the rates for that area in the manner
the Chief Insurance Commissioner prescribes.

02/25/87
02/25/87
03/25/87
03/31/87
04/01/87
04/02/87
04/07/87
04/07/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-728

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-728
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1421
Debate adjourned HJ-1489

Read second time HJ-1520

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1579

Introduced and read first time SJ-1173

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-117

Page 1 of 1



