

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2545 General Bill, By Sharpe and W.H. Jones

A Bill to amend Article 3, Chapter 43, Title 38, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to fire and marine insurance rates by adding Section 38-43-350 so as to provide that for purposes of fire insurance rates, the fact that the owner of a building or structure in an area not otherwise serviced by a fire department of a political subdivision of this State subscribes through the payment of dues to a volunteer fire department must be considered in setting the rates for that area in the manner the Chief Insurance Commissioner prescribes.

02/25/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-728
02/25/87	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-728
03/25/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1421
03/31/87	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1489
04/01/87	House	Read second time HJ-1520
04/02/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1579
04/07/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1173
04/07/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-117